ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 304

Introduced by Lowe, 37.

WHEREAS, Patty Moore became a registered nurse in 2001 and began her nursing career in the maternity center at CHI Health Good Samaritan Hospital in Kearney; and

WHEREAS, over the last eighteen years, Patty Moore has provided exemplary patient care and has gone above and beyond for her patients and their families; and

WHEREAS, the Daisy Award for Extraordinary Nurses is presented to nurses for the clinical skill and compassion provided to patients and families all year long; and

WHEREAS, the Daisy Foundation was established in 1999 in memory of Patrick Barnes who died at thirty-three years of age due to an autoimmune disease; and

WHEREAS, the Daisy Award for Extraordinary Nurses is recognized in over four thousand healthcare facilities in all fifty states and twenty-five countries; and

WHEREAS, Patty Moore was recognized for her commitment to personalized care and received the Daisy Award for Extraordinary Nurses on December 18, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Patty Moore for receiving the Daisy Award for Extraordinary Nurses and thanks her for an impactful nursing career serving Nebraskans.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Patty Moore and CHI Health Good Samaritan Hospital.